This summarises the Council’s income and expenditure for the year.  It also shows how the
Council paid for the day-to-day cost of its services.

i) Equal Pay Act Regulations 2003: The net cost of service includes the impact of revisions to the

Council’s 2006/07 estimate of the maximum expected costs under the Equal Pay Act Regulations
2003. The year-on year movement in the cost of service relating to these revisions is a reduction
of £46.357m (detailed in Note 1 to the Income and Expenditure Account). The impact is reversed
in the amounts credited to the General Fund Balance in the year (detailed in the Statement of
Movement on General Fund Balance).

* 2006/07 Comparative Figures: In the 2007/08 Statement of Accounts the Council has adopted the

new Best Value Code of Practice service analysis which reclassifies elements of the former
Social Services classification.  To allow proper comparison, the previously reported 2006/07
Social Services expenditure of £59.969m has now been restated so that £46.426m is classified
as Adult Social Care and the remaining £13.543m is included in the Children’s and Education
Services classification.

2006/07 * 2007/08
Net Note Expenditure Income Net

£000 £000 £000 £000
Council Services

46,426 * Adult Social Care 72,991 (38,369) 34,622
5,336 Central Services to the Public 20,061 (17,278) 2,783

62,872 Cultural, Environmental & Planning Services 87,234 (47,606) 39,628
32,842 * Children's and Education Services 17 184,268 (157,324) 26,944
14,762 Highways, Roads & Transport Services 17,147 (744) 16,403
2,022 Housing Services 59,010 (57,819) 1,191
6,109 Corporate & Democratic Core 9,804 (2,498) 7,306
3,119 Non Distributed Items 6,362 0 6,362

173,488 Net Cost of Services  see i) below 1 456,877 (321,638) 135,239

(1,575) (Gain)/Loss on the Disposal of Fixed Assets (2,475)
1,012 Parish Precepts 1,049
(159) Trading Operations Surplus 2 (393)
5,186 Interest Payable and Similar Charges 5,631

97 Contribution to Housing Pooled Capital Receipts 79
(364) Income from Right to Buy Sales 0

(3,496) Interest and Investment Income (5,307)
4,591 Pensions interest cost and expected return 8 3,969

178,780 Net Operating Expenditure 137,792

(44,883) Demands on the Collection Fund (46,928)
(17,078) Government Grants (15,606)
(89,070) Distribution from National Non-Domestic Rate pool (92,989)

27,749 Income and Expenditure Account